
NHM&E  External Consultants

Organization Name E-Mail Phone

National Organizations

AIDS Institute Gene Copello GCopello@aol.com 202-835-8373

Community 
HIV/AIDS 
Mobilization Project

Walt Senterfit wsenterfit@aol.com

Luther Consulting Jim Luther jluther@evaluationweb.com

NAPWA Frank Oidham foldham@napwa.org 240-247-1028

NASTAD Julie Scofield jscofield@nastad.org 202-434-8090

NMAC Paul Kwata pkawata@nmac.org

Urban Coalition on 
HIV/AIDS Prevention
Services

Jeff Bailey

Health Departments

Alabama Chuck Rogers richardrogers@adph.state.al.us 334-206-2607

Alaska Penny Cordes penny_cordes@health.stte.ak.us 907-269-8059

Arizona Deborah Reardon
Ann Gardner

reardod@azdhs.gov
gardnea@azdhs.gov

602-364-3610
602-364-3597

Arkansas Tom Gramlick troderick@healthyarkansas.com 501-661-2168

California Michael Montgomery
Kevin Ferrell
David Webb

mmontgom@dha.ca.gov
Kfarrell@dhs.ca.gov
Daavid.webb@cdph.ca.gov

916-323-7415

914-449-5826

Chicago Michelle Bachelor Michelle_bachelor@cdph.org

Colorado Beth Dillion beth.don@state.co.us

Connecticut Ramon Rodriguez-
Santa

Ramon.Rodriguez-Santa@ct.gov 806-509-7849

Delaware James Welch
Sharon Letts

James.welch@state.de.us
Sharon.letts@state.de.us

302-744-4919
302-774-1018

District of Columbia Elona Finkelstein efinklestein@dchealh.com 202-724-8739

Florida Kiyanna Williams Kiyann_williams@doh.state.fl.us 850-245-4444

Georgia Melanie Durley madurly@dhr.state.ga.us

Hawaii Olga Geling geling@hawaii.edu 808-348-2123

Houston Phillip Jackson
Marlene McNeese-
Ward

phillip.jackson@cityof Houston.net
marlene.mcneese-
ward@cityofhouston.net

Idaho Terri Carrigan CarrigaT@dhw.idaho.gov 208-334-5518

Illinois Richard Gardner Richard.Gardner@illinois.gov 312-814-4846

Indiana Cindy Clark cclark@isdh.state.in.us

Iowa Patricia Young pyoung@idph.state.ia.us 515-242-5838

Kansas Liatris Studer lstuder@kdhe.state.ks.us 785-368-8217

Kentucky Tom Collins Tommy.collins@ky.gov 502-564-6539

Los Angeles County Sophia Rumanes
Constance Chavers

sremanes@ladhs.org
cchavers@ph.lacounty.gov

213-351-8085
213-637-8454
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Peter Kerndt 213-351-8169

Louisiana Jyaphia Christos-
Rodgers
DeAnnGruber

jcristos@dhh.la.gov

degruber@dhh.la.gov 504-568-7474

Maine James Markiewicz James.Markiewicz@maine.gov 207-287-3715

Maryland Hope Cassidy-Stewart hstewart@dhmh.state.md.us 410-767-5250

Massachusetts Kevin Cranston
Tom Barker

Kevin.cranston@state.ma.us
Tom.barker@state.ma.us

617-624-5303
617-624-5309

Michigan Liisa Randall randall@michigan.gov 517-241-5924

Minnesota Peggy O’Halloran Peggy Ohalloran@health.state.mn.us 612-676-4013

Mississippi Juanita Davis Juanita.Davis@msdh.state.ms.us 601-576-7723

Missouri Michael Stancil Michael Stancil@dhss.mo.gov 314-877-0238

Montana Sandy Sands ssands@mt.gov 406-444-1604

Nebraska Steve Jackson Steve Jackson@hhss.ne.gov 402-471-2504

Nevada Jason Butts Butts@CCHD.ORG 702-759-0715

New Hampshire Mary Gorman MCGorman@doh.state.nh.us

New Jersey Steve Saunders
Rekha Damaraju

erol.saunders@doh.state.nj.us
Rekha.Damaraju@doh.state.nj.us

609-984-5874
609-292-6136

New Mexico Andrew Gans Andrew.Gans@state.nm.us 505-476-3624

New York City Maria Favuzzi mgavuzzi@health.nyc.gov 212-788-4229

New York State Daniel O’Connel
Vida Behn Chernoff
Beth Justiniano
Roslind Thomas

dao03@health.state.ny.us
ab01@health.state.ny.us
bxj03@health.state.ny.us
rpt01@health.state.ny.us

518-402-6790
518-402-6790
518-486-1412
518-474-3598

North Carolina JeaNelle Plummer JeaNelle.Plummer@ncmail.net 252-355-9084

North Dakota Denise Larson denlarson@nd.gov 701-328-1059

Ohio Amanda Owen
Ken Keagy ken.keagy@odh.ohio.gov 614-466-3173

Oklahoma Melanie Spector melanies@health.state.ok.us 918-595-4395

Oregon Wendi Johnson Wendi.R.Johnson@state.or.us 971-673-0165

Pennsylvania Brenda Doucett bdoucette@state.pa.us 717-214-1916

Philadelphia Terrell Coleman Coleman.Terrell@phila.gov 215-685-5661

Puerto Rico Carmen Diaz cadiaz@salud.gov.pr 787-765-2929

Rhode Island Paula Lopes paula.lopes@health.ri.gov 401-222-7544

San Francisco Tracey Packer
Israel Nieves

tracey.packer@sfdph.org
Israel.nieves@sfdph.org

415-554-9992

South Carolina Doug Taylor taylord@dhec.sc.gov 803-898-0650

South Dakota April Ivey April.Ivey@state.sd.us 605-773-4785

Tennessee DeTrell Southall DeTrail.Southall@state.tn.us 615-532-3036

Texas Ann Robbins ann.robbins@tdh.state.tx.us 512-490-2500

Utah Robert Sonoda rsonoda@utah.gov 801-538-6987

Vermont Leah Kittredge lkittre@vdh.state.vt.us 802-651-1534

Virginia Elaine Martin elaine.martin@vdh.virginia.gov 804-864-7962

Washington State Leslie Pringle leslie.pringle@doh.wa.gov 360-236-3428

West Virginia Mark Shahbandy Mark.M.Shahbandy@wv.gov 304-558-6459

Wisconsin Mari Gasiorowicz gasioma@dfs.state.wi.us 608-267-9489
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Wyoming Sharon Renter srente@state.wy.us 307-777-7529

U.S. Virgin Islands Jason Henry Jason.henry@usvi-doh.org 340-998-6869

Community-Based Organizations

Action AIDS Daniel Daltry ddaltry@actionaids.org 215-271-3264

AIDS Taskforce of 
Greater Cleveland

Deb Kleinman dkleinman@atfgc.org 216-621-0766

Asian & Pacific 
Islander Coalition on
HIV/AIDS, Inc. 
(APICHA)

Bric Bernas bbernas@apicha.org

Asian Pacific Islander
Wellness Center

Lance Toma lance@apiwellness.org

Beinestar Human 
Services

Ricio Yong Kboi35@aol.com 323-727-7896

Black Effort Against 
the Threat of AIDS 
(BEAT AIDS)

Will Baker kbaker@beataids.org 210-227-4689

Boston Medical 
Center

Lisa Tallin lisa.tallin@bmc.org

Bronx AIDS Services Jaime Guerrero
Candia Richards

jguerrero@basnyc.org
crichards@basnyc.org

718-295-5690

Brotherhood Gelon Brumfield
Isaiah Webster III iwebster@brotherhoodinc.org 504-488-4740

Camden Area Health
Education Center, 
Inc.

Ali Mansary mansaray_a@camden.ahec.org 865o632432

Care Resources Ronald Barnett rbarnett@careresource.org 503-576-1234

Cascade AIDS Michael Anderson-
Nathe

manderson-nathe@cascadeaids.org 503-223-5907

Center for 
Multicultural 
Wellness and 
Prevention, Inc.

Jean-Jacques Laud
Jenny Silva

laud@bellsouth.net
jgsilva58@netzero.net

407-648-9440

Chicago House Margo Sloan msloan@chicagohouse.org 773-248-5200

Community Health 
Awareness Group

Benita Tucker
Alicia Streater

ngreen313@aol.com
astreate@med.wayne.edu

313-872-2424
313-730-5946

Comprehensive AIDS
Program of Palm 
Beach

Rik Pavlescak rikp@cappbc 561-472-9160

Congreso de Latinos 
Unidos

Waleska Maldonado waleskam@congreso.net 215-763-8870

Empower –U Vanessa Mills vmills@empower-u-miami.org 786-318-2337

Family Health 
Centers of San Diego

Felipe Garica felipeg@fhcsd.org 619-515-2447

Gay Men’s Health 
Crisis

Eric Altman EricA@GMAC.org
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Health Education 
Resource 
Organization (HERO)

Krupa Shinde kshin@hero-mcrc.org 410-685-1180

Hetrick Martin 
Institute

Evelyn Lopez el@hmi.org 212-674-2600

Houston Area 
Community Services,
Inc. (HACS)

Nelson Gonzales ngonzales@hacstxs.org 713-526-0555

Kansas City Free 
Health Clinic

Holly Buckendahl holly@kcfree.org 816-777-2726

Latino Commission 
on AIDS, Inc.

Nilda Carrasquillo ncarrasquillo@latinosaids.org 212-584-9303

Legacy Community 
Health Services

Eric Roland eroland@legacycommunityhealth.org

MAP-Drug and 
Alcohol 
Rehabilitative 
Services

Vinnie Velazquez Vinnie66@hotmail.com 401-781-9915

Mazzoni Center Tricia Dressel tdressel@mazzonicenter.org 215-563-0652

Men of Color 
Motivational Group

Greg McAllister mggregg429@aol.com 313-543-7000

Multicultural AIDS 
Coalition

Georgia Simpson gsimpson@mac-boston.org 617-238-2424

New Directions Albert Jones 901-346-5497

New Jersey AIDS 
Alliance (NJCRI)

Adolph St. Arromand
Cuthbert Ashby

a.starromand@njcri.org
c.ashby@njcri.org

973-412-7080

Night Ministry Jenny Tsang jenny@thenightministry.org 773-784-9000

North Jersey AIDS 
Alliance

Pam Lynch p.lynch@njcri.org 973-483-3444

Palmento AIDS Life 
Support Services

Laney Brackman Laney.Brackman@palss.org 803-779-7257

People of Color 
Against AIDS 
Network (POCAAN)

Charles Wilson Charles@poccan.org 206-322-7061

People of Color in 
Crisis, Inc.

George Gates george@pocc.org 718-857-5900

Pine Belt Mental 
Healthcare 
Resources

Rita Porter drporter@pbmhr.com

Puerto Rico Concra Michelle Robles Huma3202@hotmail.com 786-773-0464

Reach St. Louis George Cotton inspirator@alo.com 314-229-0658

San Francisco AIDS 
Foundation

Steve Tierney
Mark Cloutier

STierney@SFAF.org
415-487-3000

Sexual Minority 
Alliance of Alameda 
County (SMAAC)

Roosevelt Mosby, Jr. smaacsed@aol.com 510-834-9578

Sexual Minority D’Angelo Washington dangelo.washington@smyal.org 202-546-5940
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Youth Assistance 
League (SMYAL)

South Carolina 
African American 
HIV/AIDS Council

Steven Gaither carmelcomplex3@aol.com 803-254-0162

South Carolina 
HIV/AIDS Council

Cynthia Wright waanyaa@aol.com 803-254-6644

Southside Help 
Center, Inc.

Charles Nelson II cnelson@southsidehelp.org 773-684-5711

Southwest Louisiana
Area Health 
Education Center

Robin Boyles education@swlahec.com 337-989-0001

Tenderloin AIDS 
Resource Center

Tracy Brown tracybrown@tarcsf.org

Village South, Inc. Tommie Watkins twatkins@villagesouth.com 305-573-3784

Whitman-Walker 
Clinic

James Colman
Deborah Dekker

jcoleman@wwc.org
ddekker@wwc.org 202-797-3539

William F. Ryan 
Community Health 
Center

Joel Hernandez joel@airbridgenetwork.com
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